FACILITY USE FEES

User Classifications

- A. City of Page Sponsored, Page non-profits, and Page Community Groups
- Meetings, trainings, city-sponsored events/functions
- B. Community use
- Page residents

C. Other

- Businesses, Non-Resident, etc.
- Using the facility to promote or make a profit for themselves or others
- Use by non-Page residents
- Events that do not meet the above criteria
- \$150.00 Damage/Cleaning deposit required for all rentals, except Classification A – deposit exempt
- \$500 Damage/Cleaning deposit for Page Amphitheater Rental
- Cancellations may be made up to one (1) week prior to rental date, after which the rental fee is forfeited.

Page Community Center	A	В	С
Conference Room (15 person maximum	A	ь	C
capacity)			
Activities Studio (49 person maximum			
capacity)			
Rental Fee during regular business hours (up to 3	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
hours)	ψ0.00	Ψ30.00	\$15.00
Each additional hour	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
Damage/Cleaning deposit	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
Page Public Safety Conference Room	A	В	C
Rental Fee (up to 3 hours)	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
Each additional hour	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
Damage/Cleaning deposit	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
Page Public Library	A	В	C
Program Room (30 person maximum			
capacity)			
Rental Fee (up to 3 hours)	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
Each additional hour	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
Damage/Cleaning deposit	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
Town House	A	В	C
(149 person maximum capacity)			
Rental Fee (up to 4 hours)	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
Each additional hour	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
Damage/Cleaning deposit	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
Key call out (when the customer forgets to pick up	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$ 25.00
the key)			
Page Amphitheater	A	В	C
Daily Rental Fee	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$250.00
Damage/Cleaning deposit required	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Sports Complex	A	В	C
Damage deposit	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
Softball Field Use M-Th. 8 a.m 8 p.m. (hourly per field)	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
Softball Field Use M-Th. Before 8 a.m. or after 8 p.m. (hourly per field)	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
Softball Field Use M-Th. 8 a.m 8 p.m. (daily per field)	\$0.00	\$60.00	\$60.00
Softball Field Use F-Sun. 8 a.m 8 p.m. (daily per field)	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
Softball Field Use F-Sun. before 8 a.m. or after 8	\$0.00	\$100.00/day	\$100.00 day
p.m. (per field)	ψυ.υυ	+\$25.00/hour	+25.00/hour
Additional Field Grooming Fee – ("Start of Day"	\$0.00	\$40/field	\$40/field
Grooming Included in Daily Fees)	+ =	+ 1 5. 11010	Ţ
Parking Lot Fee (Special Permit Required) (from 1-	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
5 days)			
(Fire Inspection, Building Permit, and Business			
Registration Fees are not included in the base fee)			